## CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL 7/18/08

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

Operator: License #5086	API No. 15 - 195-22-427 22 447 - 00 - 60
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County TREGO
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	NE_SW_NW Sec_≥30 Twp. 14 S. R. 21 ☐ East ✓ West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	1800 feet from S 1 (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS	920 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS 11 1 8 2007	Footages Calculated from Nearest Owside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-2243 CONFIDENTIA	
Contractor: Name: AMRICAN EAGLE	Lease Name: SCHMIDT 'RP' Well #: 4-30
License: 33493	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: CHEROKEE SAND
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2086 Kelly Bushing: 2092
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4054 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 214 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1496 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from SURFACE
Operator:	feet depth to 1496 w/_250 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT II NH 86-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 9000
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 9000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used EVAPORATE AND BACKFILL
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
4/17/2007         4/23/2007         5/22/2007           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Bot a. Isern	KCC Office Use ONLY 경
050100107	
Title: Date: //18/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received 8
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Letter of Confidentiality Received  If Denied, Yes Date:  Wireline Log Received  Geologist Report Received  UIC Distribution
20_07	Wireline Log Received  Geologist Report Received
Aug ( Tetta back)	Geologist Report Received
abelones	Letter of Confidentiality Received  If Denied, Yes Date: Dat
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010  A NOTARY PUBLIC	
SUSAN UT	TERBACK

the second

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEUM,	LTD	·	Lassa	Name:	SCHMIDT 'RP'		Well #. 4-3	, K	CC
Sec. 4 Twp. 14					TREG	0				8 2001
INSTRUCTIONS: Sr tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Logs	now important tops a n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of for and shut-in a if gas to su	ormations pe pressures, rface test, a	enetrated. whether sh long with fi	Detail a ut-in pro	II cores. Report	static level, hydr	of drill stems to ostatic pressu	ests giving res, botton	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		✓ Yes	☐ No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vι	og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	s	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	✓ Yes	☐ No		Nam ANH	e YDRITE		Top 1482		atum 610
Cores Taken		Yes Yes	✓ No		HEE	BNER		3474	-1	1382
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes	☐ No		LANS	SING KC		3512	-1	1420
(Submit Copy)					вкс			3772	-1	1680
List All E. Logs Run:					FOR	T SCOTT		3934	-1	842
DUAL INDUC	TION				CHE	ROKEE SHAL	E	3946	-1	854
	ED DENSITY	NEUTR	ON		CHE	ROKEE SAND	)	3959	-1	867
					MISS	SISSIPPI		4014	-1	962
			CASING	RECORD	<u></u>	ew Used				
	Size Hole	· ·	II strings set-c	onductor, sur Weig		ermediate, produc	tion, etc.	# Sacks	Type a	and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled		n O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used		ditives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		214'	COMMON	160SX	2% GEI	L 3% CC
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	4-1/2"		10.5#	*.	4059'	SMD	275SX	EA-2	
					d++					
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	IG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	)			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additive	<b>S</b> .	
	SURFACE -1496'	COMMON	1	250SX		SMD				
Tidy On Zone										
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD					cture, Shot, Cemer		rd	Depth
4 3	3959 - 3964					750 GALS 15	% INS w/pentho			3964
								,,		
							- V - V - A - A - V - M - A - A - V - M - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A			
		······································		<del></del>					Z	
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 4024		Packer At	<u> </u>	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	)	MMISSION Z	NO S
Date of First, Resumero	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. F	roducing Met	hod	Flowin	g 📝 Pumpii	ng 🔲 Gas Li		ON (Explain)	ON DIVISION TA, KS
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	1	Bbls.		Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	POR	SERVATIC WICHITA
Disposition of Gas	70 METHOD OF 0	OMPLETION				Production Inter		<u> </u>	KANSAS CORPOR JUL 1	CONSE
			Onen Hele						NSA:	Ö
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	_ <b>√</b> Perf. (fy)		Dually Comp.	Commingled	=	\$	

### PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 316-263-2243

July 18, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

> RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. Schmidt 'RP' 4-30 1800' FNL 920' FWL 30-14S-21W Trego County, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information confidential on the Schmidt 'RP' #4-30 for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Beth A. Isern

Geologist



CHARGE TO:

PENTAR PETROLEUM

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

CHARGE TO:

ADDRESS

WILLIAM

CITY STATE, ZIP CODE

CONSERVATION DIVISION

TICKET

10 TO 10 TO 1

Nº 12094

KECEINED COMMISSION

PAGE OF 1 2

			<u> </u>					<i>11.</i> -		L					•	ートム	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. NESS CDY		WELL/PROJECT NO		LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	СПҮ			D	ATE	OWI	NER	
1. NESS CAY	KS	4-30			<u> </u>	HMADT "RA"		<u>6</u> c	Ks	·				4-23-67		SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE COI			. ,	<b></b> .	RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED T			0	RDER NO.			
3.		WELL TYPE	<u> </u>	<u>ンゴジング</u> IWE	TL CAT		PURPOSE		VIACT	WELL PERMIT	1150×	<u></u>	L	/ELL LOCATION	<u>:</u>		
4.		OZL		. [		JELOPMWT	. 1 11	LONGSTRENC	ζ.	WCCC I EIGHI	110.		- 1	32cal2 17402	1 - 1	- 11/2 = 2	مجارے (
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS						<u>-</u>	I. <u> </u>				A CALLO FOR 10-7		311X C17C	2.010
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	G DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT	$\neg$	AMOUNT	
\$75			i			MILEAGE # 104	<u></u>			<b>—</b>	ME		1		<u></u>	120	100
<u>578</u>			1			PUMP SERVICES			•	)	708	4060	K	1250		1250	1
221			1			word Hei				2	CAL	•		26	:		leo
<u></u>			1			MODEWELL				500	GAL		İ		75	375	100
402			1			CRITEALERS			-	12	EA	41/2	u	70	00	840	00
403			1			COMMY BASKETS	<u> </u>			٦	EA			270	$ \infty $	540	$ _{\infty}$
404			1			PORT COLLAR	70PJT#	64		}	SA	1511	R	2250	00	2250	00
406	:		1			LATEH DOWN P	WG - BAFFU	<u>ε</u>		1	EA	· · · <del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>	 	210	$\infty$	210	00
407			1		ļ	INSINT FLORT	SHOE W/A	no sai		1	Į ξ <b>A</b>			250	00	2నం	00
419	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			ROTATENG HEAD	RSTAL			)	70B	·		250	$\infty$	250	00
	•														$\vdash$		<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	eby acknowledge	s and	agrees to	$\top$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			SUR	VEY	AGRI	E UN-	DIS-		-		<del>                                     </del>
the terms and con-	ditions on the re	everse side hered	ofwhio	ch include		REMIT PA	YMENT TO	WITHO	QUIPMENT UT BREAKI DERSTOOI			- DEGIDEE	, none	PAGE 101/	AL f	6137	00
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provision	ns.		ivii i, and	<b>,</b>	SWIFT SEF	RVICES IN	MET YOUR SI	OUR NEED: ERVICE WA	s?	-	-	-		42	4457	!       スフ
MUST BE SIGNED BY CL START OF WORK OR DE			R TO	•			OX 466	1		HOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMENT JOB			-	subtot:	,1	11,094	27
x Watter	XXIM	77				NESS CITY	Y, KS 6756	SATISF	ACTORILY	? ED WITH OUR			$\perp$	Trego -5.	.8%	522	10H
DATE SIGNED		ME SIGNED OS30		A.M.	-		98-2300			YES TOMER DID NO		□ NO		TOTAL		11,616	31
C v		CUSTOME	R ACC	EPTANCE (	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer here	eby acknowledges r	eceipt of th	ne materials a	nd service	s listed on th	nis ticket				
SWIFT OPERATOR	12 W750,	J		API	PROVA	L · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-								Thank?	lou!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

### **TICKET CONTINUATION**

ПСКЕТ No. 12094

4957.27

Service	Services. Inc. Off: 785-798-230				PENTATE PERROLEUM	SCH1007 "RP" 4-30						PAGE OF 2		
PRICE TO A REFERENCE OF	SECONDARY REFEREI	NCE/ A	CCOUNTING ACCT L	TIME	DESCRIPTION;		OTY	WM	отv. Т	-	UNIT. PRICE	eta∓.	AMOUNT	T
32 <i>S</i>		i	-		STANDARD COMMT	EA-2	کدا	علاتي			11	50	1437	   Sc
330		J			SUDER MULIT-DEUSTY ST	ANDA23	150	Siks			14	i∝	2100	200
276		1			FLOCEIE	•	69	us.	j		(	125	86	125
283		i			SALT		bsc	હક				20	130	$ \infty $
284		1			CALSSAL		Ь	SKS	600	æ	30	$ \infty $	180	00
285		1			CFR-1	•	<b>.</b>	હક			7	$ \infty $	236	100
290	·	li			DAR		2	GAL			32	00	64	$+\infty$
														i
			-			•								<u> </u>
	-													<u> </u>
· -				,	1.							İ		<u>i</u>
		DENTIAL							1					<u> </u>
· ·	S S S	2							l l		Z		· !	<u>i</u>
· .	₩ 2 2								i	_	OISSI		- <b>Z</b>	1
	<u> </u>	2 2									O S		VISIC	<u> </u>
	5 5	3		<u> </u>							<b>₩</b> ≥ ≥	9 2007	<u> </u>	<u>i                                     </u>
·				<u></u>			~		1		RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMI	<u> -  </u>	RVAT ON DIVISION	<u> </u>
											<b>K</b> 8	100	3 SNC	<u> </u>
									İ		KANSAS		0	1
									1		₹			<u> </u> ——
					·				1				-	<u> </u>
<b>(*</b>									I					
														╧
پار د														<u>i</u>
581		(			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET	2	<b>১</b> 7১		1	10	302	<u>  ১</u>
<u>\$83</u>		l i			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOAD CHARGE 18068	SED MILES	TON MILES		121.02		ĺ	00	421	၂  ၀၃

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.#

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

SERVICE POINT:

CONCERNITION DIVISION WIGHT.

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** 

30161

RUSS	ELL, KAI	NSAS 676	65			_H	B
H-17-07	SEG <sub>30</sub>	TWP.	RANGE 21	CALLEDOUT	ON LOCATION	JON STORE	JOB FINISH
SELEMIAT	WELL#	4-30	LOCATION \$47	at H Hum.	11N 28 3N	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci				11114		11000	
					4/5	J	
CONTRACTOR A	4 meric			OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB		Surso					
HOLE SIZE		7.D		_ CEMENT	11	0 1 0	
CASING SIZE	<u> </u>		PTH 214	AMOUNT OF	RDERED_/6	Osh Co	nmon
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE			PTH PTH		3600	Zgal	
TOOL			PTH				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	160	@ 11.10	1776.00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX		@ ### <u>#</u>	1110.00
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	15.	<del></del>	GEL	3	@ 76.63	49.95
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _	5		233.0
DISPLACEMENT		122	664	ASC		@	
	EQU	IPMENT	•			@	
		,				@	
PUMP TRUCK (	CEMENTI	ER M	Ke m		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_@	
A A . /	HELPER	9.	m w,			_@	
BULK TRUCK						. @	
# 342 I	DRIVER	Das	vid g			@	
BULK TRUCK						. @	
#I	DRIVER			- HANDLING	168	@ <del>7.90</del>	3192
				MILEAGE 3	9.9.168	<u> </u>	589.6
	REN	ARKS:				TOTAL	20178
Circulate			Rig mud pum	0		TOTAL	096110
mix Comen	+ P	V.TA	Din pul	Z	SEDVIC	7177	
Displace 9			with water	<b>-</b>	SERVIC	E	
	7		JUNE SURIOR		DB 2144	2.	
				_ PUMP TRUCK		*******	815,00
Comert a	lid	Ci'r	culate To	EXTRA FOOT		<u></u>	
Surface				_ MILEAGE 3	_	@ 6.00	234,0
				- MANIFOLD		@	
					rent	@	100.00
_	Ω		<i>i</i> , ,		**	@	
CHARGE TO:	inta	<u>:/</u>	Petroleum				1 -
STREET						TOTAL	1149,00
				_			
CITY	STA	TE	ZIP			ES CONTINUE AND A	
•			_	and the second s	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	
		من	Shank	85/8 plus	7		60 cc
			You		<u> </u>	@	
T 433 16	~ .		H			@	
To Allied Cementi	•					@ @	
You are hereby rec	_		<b>~</b>			@	
and furnish cemen		•					
contractor to do w						TOTAL	60 00
done to satisfaction contractor. I have				<b>、</b> ·		TOTAL	
CONDITIONS" lis				TAX			
COMDITIONS II	sicu oii in	e reverse	SIUC.	4	C.F.		
n	, 1			TOTAL CHAR	UE		
V	/		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DISCOUNT —		IF PAIL	IN 30 DAYS
$\sim$	, ,	//	-	RECEIVED		RECEIVED	· *
SIGNATURE	ww	1 1/2	MAXV	KANSAS CORPORATION C		ORPORATION COM	
<del>\</del>	1	7		JUL 1 9 201	07 PRINTÉ		

**TICKET** 

Nº 11511

		<u> </u>
	PAGE	OF
	1	Ĩ (
_	LOWAICD	

SERVICE LOCATIONS

1. -/A-4/S COUNTY/PARISH WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE DATE STATE SCHMIDT RP TREGO 4-30 0450-07 2. NESS TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR | SALES | RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED DELIVERED TO ORDER NO. IS, IE, IN INTO CENARBLUFFIES
WELL LOCATION FRITZUERS WELL JOB PURPOSE WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY DIL VEVELOD CMT: PORTCOLINE REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	G	DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUN	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUN	·
575		1		_	MILEAGE # /DS	40	m			400	160	pv pv
578		1			Pump SERRVICE		EA			1250 100	1250	100
290		1			D-AIR	)	CAL			مما لاتي	3,	00
124		2			PORTCOLLAR TOUR	)	EA	4//2	سدا	0/50 00	250	CO
330		à			SmO CM 7	250	54		1	14 100	3500	٥٥
<i>એ</i> 76		a			FLOCELE	63	LB	,		1125	78	75
581 583		2			SELVICE CHE CONT	250	Sir			1 13	275	00
583		2			DEACAGE	49926	Tm			/ الالا	499	126
							i	,		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
			<u> </u> 	<u> </u>								┴
			ļ				! 					<u> </u>
	•						i l		il	· i		ļ

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

<u>X3</u>			
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		М.
<b>(n</b> ).		<b>□</b> P.	М.
			_

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

		l	l					i	i
SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				1
OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK						PAGE TOT	AL.	6045	D/_
 WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED									!
OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT						را			! <del> </del>
WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	JOB					TAX 5.8		2.23	9,2
ARE YOU SATISFI	ED WITH OUR :	SERVIC	E?	NO					
☐ cus	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL		6268	193

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR DAVE ALL

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 9 2007

JÒB LO	G .	. "î						ices, Inc. Date 0430-07 Page 1
USTOMER	PINTAIL		WELL NO.	>		LEASE SCHI	1107 R	D JOB TYPE TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1430							DNICCEATION, SITUP, DISCUSSIOB
								25USMO14 FED
								23/8x41/2 PC. @ 1496
	1508			V	-	1000	1000	PS/ 7EST
								DPEN PC
	1515	3.5	<i>ક</i> રે ર	1	4	300		INT RATE
		45	0	1		350		ST. MIXING GAT @ 11.24
		4.5	5.7	/		ن <del>وی</del>		CMTONPICTOLL ST. TO CIRC MUS
,			30	,		300		Siere Siecinia
		1	85	-		450		
,			90			300		
		4.5	100	_		ن <i>ا</i> کئ		
	,		133	^		<b>35</b> 0		CIRC CAT ST. 144 CANT
		4.5	136	٦		400		END CM7
	1552	4.5	0	-		دمی		ST. DISP
	/5 <i>5</i> 5	4.0	5,3	_		500		ENDIST CIRC 15545 TOPIT
								CLOSE P.C
	1600			~	1	<i>1</i> 000	1000	ASI 7EST
								RUN 5 JOINT
	1610	2.5	0		/		ည်ပသ	RELIOUT
			6,0		1			LST FLAG
			8.0		/			
		2.5	11.0		1		<i>බ</i> ගට	ZNOFLAC
			13.0		_			·
	1617	2.5	18.0		_		သူစပ	ALL CLEAN
					·			WASHIP
								DACKUP
								TICHE TS
			ļ					JOB COMPLETE
					•			THANKYOU!
								DANG BLAME, SEAM
								·

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

OB LO		. 4	WELL NO.		LEAGE		Lices, Inc.  DATE 4-23-07 PAGE  TICKET NO.
ENTAI	2 PETRO		4-3		SCHMO	OT "R	DOB TYPE, LOJGSTRENG TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0500						ON TOTUTON
	0745						START 41/2 "CASNG IN WELL
,							
							TD-4060 SETE 4056
					1		79-4058 41/2 # - 10,5
			1				57-10'
							CONNEXIDES-1, 2,3,4,5,12,19,26,63,65,75,85
		<del></del>					CMT 85KB - 6, 64
							PORT COLLAR & 1511' TOPUT # 64
	0950						DEOP BULL- CORCULATE ROMATE
							ROMAIC ROMAIC
	1105	Ь	12	1		450	PUMP SOO GAC MUBFIUSH "
						100	The street of th
	1107	Ь	20	/		450	PUMP 20 BBES KCL FLUSH "1
							TO BES REFILEST
	کالا	***************************************	4/2				PLUG RH - MH
							Trooper 714
	1118	61/2	58	/		450	MX CSMWT - UD - 150 SIES SMD 11
	.,,,,,	5	30	/		250	
						-30	TL - 125 SXS EA-2 "
	1136						WASH OUT PUMP. LEWES
							WASH WI PINAS COSE
	1138					<del>-</del>	04,1122 107 1 1 1 1 1
		****					RELIASE LAIZH DOWN PLUG
	1140	7	0	1			
	7.10						DISPLACE PLUG
		61/2	54			72.	(
		0.12	34			1/00	SHUT OFF ROTARWG
	1150	61/2	lett et	<del>-   ·</del>			
	1120	0 /2	64.4			1500	PING BOWN - PSE UP LATER IN PLUG
$\neg \dagger$	1152					nu'	Octobre Opt Ho.A
	٠. حـد					OK	RELEASE PST- HELD
		<u></u>					1.1400.44
							WASH TRUCK
	1300					· ·	
	1300		1				JUB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAVE DIST, RYAN

COLLINATION

#### PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 316-263-2243

July 18, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 KCC
JUL 1 8 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. Schmidt 'RP' 4-30 1800' FNL 920' FWL 30-14S-21W Trego County, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information confidential on the Schmidt 'RP' #4-30 for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Beth A. Isern

Geologist